transfer student is not enrolled in the District by June 1 of the school year the student will be 
enrolled in grade seven (7), eight (8), nine (9), or ten (10), then the transfer student shall not be 
eligible to participate in an extracurricular activity that is a varsity athletic activity for up to three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

Emergency Drills 
All schools in the District shall conduct fire drills at least monthly. Tornado drills shall also be conducted not fewer than three (3) 
times per year. Students who ride school buses shall also participate in emergency evacuation drills at least twice each school year.